

SUNLAND PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT New Occupancy Fee Schedule

Fee Name	Fire Account Code	Fee Amount
Certificate of Occupancy Inspection -Home Occupancy Business	201	\$25.00
Certificate of Occupancy Inspection-Itinerant Vendors	201	\$25.00
Certificate of Occupancy Inspection -Businesses of 3000 square feet or less	201	\$75.00
Certificate of Occupancy Inspection -Businesses of 3001-6000 square feet	201	\$150.00
Certificate of Occupancy Inspection -Businesses of 6001-9000 square feet	201	\$200.00
Certificate of Occupancy Inspection -Businesses of 9001-12,000 square feet	201	\$250.00
Certificate of Occupancy Inspection -Businesses of more than 12,001 square feet	201	\$300.00
Certificate of Occupancy Inspection -Canopies or groups of canopies with an area less than 400 square feet	201	\$25.00
Certificate of Occupancy Inspection -Canopies or groups of canopies with an area exceeding 400 square feet	201	\$50.00



SUNLAND PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT Fireworks Fee Schedule

Fee Name	Fire Account Code	Fee Amount	
Fireworks Display On-site stand-by 3-hours charge minimum. Minimum 2 personnel required.	202	\$35.00/hr per personnel (2 personnel, 3 hour minimum) \$210.00 minimum fee	According to Ordinance NO. 2020-5 Section 5 E "Off-duty personnel will be utilized for the stand-by at time and a half overtime cost to the applicant with a 3-hour minimum charge".
Fireworks Sales Permit	203	\$50.00	According to Ordinance NO. 2020-5 Section 4 A, "Any person intending to sell, offer to sell, or store for sale any fireworks shall obtain a permitby paying a fee of fifty (\$50.00) to the City Treasurer".
Violation of Fireworks Ordinance 2020-5	204	\$500.00	According to Ordinance NO. 2020-5 Section 15 , "Any violation of this Ordinance shall be punishable by a fine of not more than \$500.00".